;d-—-—-—"'h.
Rubbermaid

— ®
Commercial Products

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING
MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS'

I, the undersigned :
- Company :

Mr. Ruggiu Manuel
Newell Rubbermaid Europe

- Adress : 7, rue Guillaume J. Kroll
L — 1882 Luxembourg

acting in his position of : Engineering Manager EMEA
declares that the material and object referenced with the customer as follows:

2609

2619-60 (Grey, White, Black, Yellow)

2631  (Grey, White, Yellow)
2645-60 (Black)

2654  (Grey)

3527 (Grey, White)

3539 (Grey, White)

2610 (Grey, White)

2620 (Grey, White, Yellow)
2632 (Grey, White, Yellow)
2643  (Grey, White, Yellow)
2655 (Grey)

3526 (Grey, White)

3536 (Grey, White)

and characterized as hereafter:

- plastics / polyethylene

conforms to the requirements:

(Grey, White)

Brute lid for Brute 2610

Brute lid for Brute 2620

Brute lid for Brute 2632

Brute lid for Brute 2643

Brute lid for Brute 2655

Brute lid for Square Brute 3526
Brute lid for Square Brute 3536
Brute container 37.9L

Brute container 75.7L

Brute container 121.1L

Brute container 166.5/

Brute container 208.2L

Square Brute container 106L
Square Brute container 151,46L

of Regulation (EC) N°1935/2004 of 27/10/2004.

of the French regulation in force concerning materials and articles in contact with food products,
namely, amended decree N° 92-631 of 8 Jul y 1992 relating to the materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food products, products and beverages to feed humans or

animals.

As it concerns the aforementioned material and object, this conformity is assessed in relation to the
regulatory enactments of the Laboratoire National de Métrologie et d'Essais (LNE)E.

The material and object referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions for use not causing
any unacceptable alteration in the composition or an alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of the
food product, is fit for use:

- In contact with all types of food products ]

-oronly:
. Contact with dry matter

s
a

. Contact with moist /liquid products o

. Contact with fat &
Newell Rubbermaid Siege social: TV.A.: LU 20554847
Lunganurg Sarl o Newell Rubbermaid Luxembourg S.ar.l. R.C.S. Luxembourg B 106.345
Société a responsabilité limitée 7, rue Guillaume J. Kroll Capital social: Eur 12.500

L-1882 Luxembourg
Fax: +352 26 89 39 19



r‘___—-—l_—..___,
‘ Rubbermaid

®
Commercial Products

o,

. Contact with acid |

. Contact with alcohol until 50% |

. Other type of contact (to be specified) |

. Heat treatment, including cooking (  °C) £
In any case:

e The conformity is understood to be subject to conformity with the conditions for storage, handling
and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as laid
down by professional practices or codes.

e In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in
the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the object, the persons for whom
this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility of the content/contents for which he/she
then accepts responsibility.

This declaration of compliance has been drawn up on the basis of:

- Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials ¥
(components of the material the subject of this Declaration)

- Analyses of overall migration’ i

7

- Analyses of the substances subject to limitation®

This declaration is valid for a period of five years. It should be renewed in all cases where the previous
conformity is no longer ensured and in the case of changes in the regulations.

THIS DECLARATION IS ESTABLISHED IN APPLICATION OF ARTICLE 16 OF REGULATION (EC)
N°1935/2004 AND ARTICLE 8 OF FRENCH DECREE N°92-631.

'
77D ;
IT IS INTENDED FOR a ?2

‘sbermaid Luxembourg Sar /~ Signed in Luxembourg, on 29 July 2009
_uye Guillaume J. Kroll
"2 LUXEMBOURG
.52 26 89 39 33

-352 26 89 39 30

VA LU 20554847 (signature and stamp of the company)

! This declaration only concerns materials and articles intended for contact with food products as defined in the field of application
of Regulation (EC) N°1935/2004 and amended French Decree N°92-631, and excluding any other regulatory obligation,
particularly those relating to the directive on 'packaging and packaging waste’.

! See list of test reports in the appendix hereafter.

Newell Rubbermaid Siege social: TV.A.: LU 20554847
Luxgmpgurg Sarl o Newell Rubbermaid Luxembourg S.ar.l. R.C.S. Luxembourg B 106.345
Société a responsabilité limitée 7, rue Guillaume J. Kroll Capital social: Eur 12.500

L-1882 Luxembaourg
Fax: +352 26 89 39 19



